

D  
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in CWP No. 9340/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARDEEP SINGH & CO.TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and directions and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sigh,Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for inter  
im relief.

Liberty to mention after service of notice is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER