

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12305 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07 / 2 007 in CW P No. 9340/ 2007
of The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

H A R D E E P S I N G H & C O . T R . P A R T N E R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A M A R J E E T S I N G H & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sujeet Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sujeet Kr. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner submits, on instruction, that the petitioner does not
want to proceed with the matter and seeks permission to withdraw
the present special leave petition. The special leave petition is
accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. Interim order, if any, stands
vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master